
CO-CA-1023-4   PLP. COM126

FIBERLIGN® LITE SUPPORT (FLS) CROSS REFERENCE

New FLS

Catalog Number
Cable Diameter Range

Color Code
in mm

4800301 0.226 – 0.275 5.7 – 6.9 Red

4800302 0.276 – 0.325 7.0 – 8.2 Yellow

4800303 0.326 – 0.375 8.3 – 9.5 Pink

4800304 0.376 – 0.425 9.6 – 10.7 Gray

4800305 0.426 – 0.475 10.8 – 12.0 Black

4800306 0.476 – 0.525 12.1 – 13.3 Blue

4800307 0.526 – 0.575 13.4 – 14.6 Orange

4800308 0.576 – 0.625 14.6 – 15.8 Brown

4800309 0.626 – 0.675 15.9 – 17.1 Green

4800310 0.676 – 0.750 17.2 – 19.0 White

4800311 0.751 – 0.825 19.1 – 20.9 Red

4800312 0.826 – 0.900 21.0 – 22.8 Yellow

4800313 0.901 – 0.975 22.9– 24.7 Pink

4800314 0.976 – 1.050 24.8 – 26.6 Gray

4800300 Housing Only

4800350 Multi-Drop Cable

Legacy FLS

Catalog Number
Cable Diameter Range

in

4800107/480011817 0.250 - 0.280

4800109/480011819 0.305 - 0.375

4800110 0.400 - 0.429

4800111 0.430 - 0.459

4800112 0.460 - 0.489

4800113 0.490 - 0.519

4800114 0.520 - 0.549

4800115 0.550 - 0.579

4800116 0.580 - 0.609

4800117 0.610 - 0.639

4800118 0.640 - 0.669

4800119 0.670 - 0.699

4800120 0.700 - 0.723

4800122 0.724 - 0.779

4800124 0.780 - 0.834

4800126 0.835 - 0.889

4800128 0.890 - 0.944

4800130 0.945 - 0.999

4800132 1.000 - 1.054

4800000

480016417

New cable ranges overlap with Legacy cable diameter ranges. The table below shows the overlap.



CO-CA-1023-4 PLP. COM 127

Legacy FLS 
Insert Halves

Legacy  
Large Insert  

Catalog Number

Legacy  
Small Insert  

Catalog Number

Legacy Ranges

in

00070255 00070257 0.250 - 0.280

00070256 00070258 0.305 - 0.375

00070250 00070216 0.400 - 0.429

00070251 00070217 0.430 - 0.459

00070176 00070218 0.460 - 0.489

00070177 00070219 0.490 - 0.519

00070178 00070220 0.520 - 0.549

00070179 00070221 0.550 - 0.579

00070180 00070222 0.580 - 0.609

00070181 00070223 0.610 - 0.639

00070182 00070224 0.640 - 0.669

00070183 00070225 0.670 - 0.699

00070184 0.700 - 0.723

00070186 0.724 - 0.779

00070188 0.780 - 0.834

00070190 0.835 - 0.889

00070192 0.890 - 0.944

00070194 0.945 - 0.999

00070195 1.000 - 1.054

FIBERLIGN® LITE SUPPORT (FLS) CROSS REFERENCE

New cable ranges overlap with Legacy cable diameter ranges. The table below shows the overlap.

New FLS

New 
Catalog Number

Cable Diameter Range
Color Code

in mm

00070468 0.226 – 0.275 5.7 - 6.9 Red

00070469 0.276 – 0.325 7.0 – 8.2 Yellow

00070470 0.326 – 0.375 8.3 – 9.5 Pink

00070471 0.376 – 0.425 9.6 – 10.7 Gray

00070472 0.426 – 0.475 10.8 – 12.0 Black

00070473 0.476 – 0.525 12.1 – 13.3 Blue

00070474 0.526 – 0.575 13.4 – 14.6 Orange

00070475 0.576 – 0.625 14.6 – 15.8 Brown

00070476 0.626 – 0.675 15.9 – 17.1 Green

00070477 0.676 – 0.750 17.2 – 19.0 White

00070478 0.751 – 0.825 19.1 – 20.9 Red

00070479 0.826 – 0.900 21.0 –22.8 Yellow

00070480 0.901 – 0.975 22.9 –24.7 Pink

00070481 0.976 – 1.050 24.8 –26.6 Gray

ROCTM is a trademark of Corning Incorporated.

Legacy  
Multi-Drop Cushion

New FLS Flat Drop Dimensions

Cable Type*
Catalog Number Catalog Number

L x W1 

in mm

00070442 00070490
.32 x .17 8.1 x 45 Flat Drop

.21 x .12 5.4 x 3.0 ROCTM Drop

*Can support either Flat Drop or ROCTM Drop Cable, but not both.




